

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13638/2009

DHARAMBIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30481 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.K.R. Linga Reddy Patel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP (C) No. 13638 of 2009

No counter affidavit filed by Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and last chance is already over.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent NO. 4 has refused to accept the notice. Petitioner to file an application of substituted service of Respondent No. 4 by way of publication in two papers and the said application be filed within two weeks otherwise the petitioner to cure defects in the application for substituted service already filed within two weeks.

In SLP (C) No. 30481 of 2009

All the respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List again on 10.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar