

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13638/2009

DHARAMBIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30481 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful while issuing the
proforma for public notice.

It is a known fact that some of the public notices
do not have the stamp of the petitioner. In every public
notice, Registry shall give proper stamp and signature to the
petitioner so that they may not have any difficulty for
publication.

Item No.46

-2-

In the present case, additional copy of public
notice with the proper stamps be provided to the petitioner
before 4.8.2010.

To be listed on 26.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd